## **COLUMBIA COUNTY**

# Department of Public Works



ST. HELENS, OR 97051

1054 Oregon St.
Direct (503) 397–5090
Fax (503) 397–7215
publicworks@co.columbia.or.us
www.co.columbia.or.us

TO: Columbia County Solid Waste Advisory Committee (SWAC) members,

**Alternates, Staff and City Ex-Officio Representatives** 

From: Jake Anderson, Solid Waste Program Coordinator

**RE:** Columbia County Solid Waste Advisory Committee Meeting

Thursday February 1, 2024, virtual and in person at Healy Hall Public Works

Department 1054 Oregon St, St Helens starting at 10am

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone.

**Microsoft Teams Meeting** 

Meeting ID: 229 874 042 167 Passcode: MipQvR

#### <u>Agenda</u>

#### **Approve November Minutes**

### **Update on Solid Waste Department**

- 1. Board Members
- 2. Sharps Container Exchange Program
- 3. Dumpstoppers Program
- 4. Private Property Cleanups
- 5. Transfer Station Repairs and Upgrades
- 6. Columbia County's Pilot Diversion Program
- 7. Columbia County Transfer Station Tonnage Report
- 8. Update on HHW Collection Program
- 9. Recycling/Waste Reduction Education & OTR Reports
- 10. Detailed Cost Reports

Next SWAC meeting is the Rate Review, and will be on Thursday May 2, 2024, from 10:30am – 12pm virtual or at Healy Hall, Public Works Department 1054 Oregon St, St Helens, OR. Regular meeting is from 10:00am – 10:30am.